Draft Copy 06-24-09
Numatics, Inc. is a leading manufacturer of pneumatic products and motion
control products.  Our broad spectrum of standard, custom developed products and application
components, have made a significant impact on pneumatic innovation as well as pneumatic and motion
control technology. Our company has an extensive history of generating innovative concepts and technological
breakthroughs. Many of today’s standard features in pneumatic technology were industry firsts from Numatics.
We continue our innovative approach to product development by developing electric motion control solutions
and enhancing our embedded Fieldbus and I/O products to continually meet and solve our customer’s

CF5 - Spherical Eye Mount
(Front Side)
How To Order
452   1   00  0   5   0080   000
Series
452 Series = Profile Tube
Version
1	 =	 ISO 155552
Sensor Groove Location
0	 =	 Position 1
3	 =	 Position 2
6	 =	 Position 3
9	 =	 Position 4
Bore
3	 =	 32mm
4	 =	 40mm
5	 =	 50mm
6	 =   63mm
8	 =   80mm
1 	= 	 100mm
Options
000	 =	   Cylinder w/o mounting parts and options
0E1	 =   	No Cushions
01A	 =	   Rod Extension
02A	 =	   Thread Extension
0SA	 =   Stainless Rod
01R	 =   Special Rod Thread
012	 =   Rod and Thread Extension
BMI	 =   Nu Lock Rod Lock Mount
C01	 =   Foot Bracket (Outside) Mount
CV9	 =   Mid Trunnion
CF2	 =   Front Flange Mount
CR2	 =   Rear Flange Mount
CF4	 =   Rod Clevis Mount
CD4	 =   Rod Clevis Mount Both Ends (Double Rod)
CF5	 =   Spherical Eye Mount (Front Side)
CD5	 =   Spherical Eye Mount (Both Sides - Double Rod)
C07	 =   Oscillating Bracket with Lugs
C08	 =   Oscillating Bracket with Wide Fork Type Mount
C13	 =   Spherical Eye Mount (Back Side)
C14	 =   Oscillating Bracket with Narrow Fork Type Mount
Consult factory for combination options.
Stroke
0005 =   5mm (Minimum Stroke)
2000 =   2000mm (Maximum Stroke)
Cylinder Type
00	 =   Single Rod, Cushioned
0A	 =   Double Rod, Cushioned
Bore Port Size Rod Threads
32mm G 1/8 M10 x 1.25
40mm G 1/4 M12 x 1.25
50mm G 1/4 M16 x 1.25
63mm G 3/8 M16 x 1.50
80mm G 3/8 M20 x 1.50
100mm G 1/2 M20 x 1.50
1
3
24
Port Chart
Switch/Sensor Position
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.4
Series 452
ISO 15552
Series 452 - Single Rod
1 	 Cylinder weight with 0 mm stroke
2 	 Weight to be added per additional 100 mm length.
Ø A *ØBd11 BG E EE KK KV KW L2 L8 M ØMM PL ØRT SW TG VA VD
(min.)
32 22 30 16 46.5 G1/8 M10x1.25 16 5 17 94 48 12 14 M6 10 32.5 ±0.5 4 4
40 24 35 16 52 G1/4 M12x1.25 18 6 19 105 54 16 16 M6 13 38 ±0.5 4 4
50 32 40 16 64 G1/4 M16x1.5 24 8 24 106 69 20 18.5 M8 17 46.5 ±0.5 4 4
63 32 45 16 74 G3/8 M16x1.5 24 8 24 121 69 20 19 M8 17 56.5 ±0.5 4 4
80 40 45 17 92 G3/8 M20x1.5 30 10 33 128 86 25 16.5 M10 22 72 ±0.5 4 4

Y	=   Hall Effect NPN (Sinking)
X	 =   Reed Switch
Order example:     FHG050/1001CLXX
Part Description: H-Style with bronze bushing, 50 mm bore, BSPP ports 100 mm stroke
with Hall PNP switches 2 position and Rodlock, no stop collars.
How to Order Complete Guide Units
(Guide Units Include Cylinder)
Weights (kg)
Type FHG; Piston Diameter (mm) 32 40 50 63 80 100
0 mm stroke 1.30 2.40 3.50 4.60 8.40 11.8
To be added per 100 mm stroke 0.17 0.31 0.50 0.50 0.77 0.77
Type FHK; Piston Diameter (mm) 32 40 50 63 80 100
0 mm stroke 1.30 2.40 3.50 4.60 8.40 11.8
To be added per 100 mm stroke 0.17 0.31 0.50 0.50 0.77 0.77
Lbs. = Kg X 2.205
Weights for guide unit only, see page 2 for cylinder weight.
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.20
452 Series Slide
FHG: Guide unit, long, with sintered bronze bushing
FHK: Guide unit, long, with linear ball bearing
— With short strokes up to 60 mm, a reduction of load
 with linear ball bearings occurs. This is already taken
 into account in the diagrams.
— Increasing of max. load by 25 %, results in a reduction
 of lifetime of  linear ball bearing to 2 x 106 m.
— For shock applications with linear ball bearings multiply
 load capacity by factor 0.5.
FHG: Guide unit, long, with sintered bronze bushing
FHK: Guide unit, long, with linear ball bearing
—  The total deflection of the guide rods against rod
 projection is the sum of deflection by own weight and
 deflection by load.
— Deflection in function of load is linear (with double
 load double deflection)
Maximum permissible loads in relation to stroke
0
50
1000
200
400
F
(M
A
X
IM
U
M
 P
E
R
M
IS
S
IB
LE
 L
O
A
D
S
 IN
 N
)
600
800
100 200 300 400 500
STROKE mm
80-100
63
50
40
32
FHG Sintered Bronze bushing
Static ratings (Dynamic = load X .5)
0

Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.24
Kit Information
How To Order
Series 452 Repair Kit
Piston Rod Assembly How to Order
G298   5   00   000
G298   5   00   0000   000
Type
G298 = G2 Series Repair Kit
Type
G292 = 452 Series Piston Rod Assembly
Version
3	 =	 32mm
4	 =	 40mm
5	 =	 50mm
6	 =	 63mm
8	 =	 80mm
1	 =	 100mm
Version
3	 =	 32mm
4	 =	 40mm
5	 =	 50mm
6	 =	 63mm
8	 =	 80mm
1	 =	 100mm
Options
000	 =	   No Options
0E1	 =   	No Cushions
Options
000	 =	   No Options
0E1	 =   	No Cushions
Cylinder Type
00 =   Single Rod
0A =   Double Rod
Stroke
0005	=   5mm (minimum)
0A 	 =   2000 = 2000mm (maximum)
Cylinder Type
00 =   Single Rod
0A =   Double Rod
Repair kit includes a loaded cylinder head and all seals.
Piston rod assembly includes all piston seals.
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Notes
25
LT-Series452 Rev 11/10
?M-TGI-05/10
© Numatics Inc. 2010
USA
Numatics, Incorporated
46280 Dylan Drive
Novi, Michigan 48377
P: 1-888-Numatics
     1-888-686-2842
Canada
Numatics, Ltd
P: 519-452-1777
Mexico
Numatics de Mexico S.A. de C.V.
P: 52-222-284-6176
For a comprehensive listing of all Numatics production and distribution facilities worldwide, visit:
WORLD HEADQUARTERS